Grams: "TECHNOLOGY" Web : <u>www.jntuh.ac.in</u>



Phone: Off: +91-40-23156113 Fax: +91-40-23158668 E Mail: dejntuh@gmail.com

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008)

Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 085, Andhra Pradesh (India)

Dr. A. GOVARDHAN B.E(CSE), M.Tech.,Ph.D. Professor in CSE & DIRECTOR OF EVALUATION I/c Letter No. EB/DE/Univ. Exams Registrations Dated 19th January, 2012 To The Principal JNTUH affiliated Engg./Pharm. Colleges

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Permission for University Exam registrations with a late fee - reg Ref: Note orders of the Hon'ble VC dated 11-01-2012

Several representations from the Principals of the colleges have been received for the issue of permission for the registrations of University Exams with a late fee.

The Principals of all the affiliated and constituent colleges are informed to note that, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has approved (Ref. cited above) to extend the last date for the online registrations of MBA/MCA University exams, with a late fee of Rs. 5,000/-, upto two days prior to the commencement of that particular series of Semester examinations.

Similarly the *one-time-chance* Examination registrations of all the courses offered in University have been extended upto 21-01-2012 with a late fee of Rs. 2,000/-. The Principals of the respective colleges are informed to receive the registration fee (with late fee) from such candidates and perform the online registrations. The Principals are informed to note that if any student approaches for the Exam registration and that particular examination is already listed in the time table of his/her regulations, inform the student, the date of his/her exam. However if the subject is not listed in the time table of his/her regulations (040-32422249) for the necessary arrangements. The booklets of all the students of *one-time-chance* registrations are to be collected from the examination branch on 20-01-2012.

The Principals are further informed to note that the registration fees amount (with appropriate late fee) is to be transferred by RTGS/IFSC mode one day before the commencement of the examinations of that particular series.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely Sd/-Director of Evaluation